BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH, COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 2024-148

APPROVAL TO SUBMIT A GRANT APPLICATION AND EXECUTE A GRANT CONTRACT WITH THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR THE "MAIN STREET PEDESTRIAN & LIGHTING IMPROVEMENTS" PROJECT.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Borough of Bradley Beach formally approves the grant application for the above stated project.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized to submit an electronic grant application identified as SST-2025-Main Street Pedestrian & Lighting I-00024 to the New Jersey Department of Transportation on behalf of the Borough of Bradley Beach.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized to sign the grant agreement on behalf of the Borough of Bradley Beach and that their signature constitutes acceptance of the terms and conditions of the grant agreement and approves the execution of the grant agreement.

Seconded by Councilperson ______ to approve upon the following vote:

AYES NAYS ABSTAIN ABSENT

Ms. DeNoble Mr. Gubitosi Ms. Mahoney Mr. Weber Mayor Fox

CERTIFICATION

I, Erica Kostyz, Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Governing Body at the June 26, 2024 Council Business Meeting.

Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk

ATTEST and AFFIX SEAL

Municipal Clerk

Mayor